## DRAFT STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2014 No.

## The Bank Recovery and Resolution Order 2014

## Section 81BA: supplemental

94.—(1) Section 81CA (section 81BA: supplemental)(1) is amended as follows.

- (2) In subsection (2) for "sections 7 and 8A" substitute "section 7".
- (3) In subsection (5)—
  - (a) for "mentioned in section 81BA(2) ("the bank")" substitute ", EU institution or thirdcountry institution mentioned in section 81BA(2) ("the group entity")",
  - (b) in paragraph (b)(i) for "included the bank," substitute "included the group entity,", and
  - (c) in paragraph (c) for "included the bank," substitute "included the group entity,".